Peti (Ari in W WP No High

ITEM NO.20 Court 3 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XII-A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).10093-10096/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-06-2020 in WP No. 37769/2017 03-06-2020 in WP No. 16344/2019 03-06-2020 in WP No. 21740/2019 03-06-2020 in WP No. 26575/2019 passed by the High Court For The State Of Telangana At Hyderabad)

THE STATE OF TELANGANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MERUGU NARSAIAH @ NARSIMHA REDDY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.82366/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.82367/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA No.82497/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 10249-10251/2020 (XII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.84214/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.84215/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA No.84039/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 01-09-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. B.S. Prasad, Adv. Gen.

Mr. J. Ramachander Rao, Addl. Adv. Gen.

Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Sai Krishna, adv.

Mr. Prashant Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. P. Srinivas Reddy, Adv.

M/S. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. B.S. Prasad, Adv. Gen.

Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Sai Krishna, adv.

Mr. Prashant Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. P. Srinivas Reddy, Adv.

M/S. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. Ramalingeswara Rao, Sr. adv.

Mr. Ch. Ravi Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sravan Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Hitendra Nath Rath, AOR

Mr. Saurabh Ajay Gupta, AOR

Mr. Nishant Bishnoi, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Nayak, Adv.

Mr. Shubhendu Anand, Adv.

Mr. Ayush Anand, ADv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

notice on the for interim Issue prayer relief and on the special leave petition(s).

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

There shall be stay of operation of the impugned judgment(s) and order(s) passed by the High Court for the State of Telangana at Hyderabad till the next date of hearing.

Four weeks' time is granted to the affidavit. respondent(s) to file counter Thereafter, one week's wtime is granted to the petitioner(s) to file rejoinder affidavit.

List the matters after five weeks.

(NEETU KHAJURIA) **COURT MASTER**

(VIDYA NEGI) **COURT MASTER**