ITEM NO.22 Court 5 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XII-A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11664/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-09-2020 in WP No. 2188/2020 passed by the High Court For The State Of Telangana At Hyderabad)

THE STATE OF TELANGANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YEDLA BABULU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.98514/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 15-10-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Santosh, Adv.

Mr. Sai Krishna, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Akshay Nagrajan, ADv.

Mr. P. Srinivas Reddy, Adv.

M/S. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Ramalingeshwar Rao, Sr. Adv.

Ch. Ravi Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sravan Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Hitendra Nath Rath, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

There shall be stay of operation of the impugned judgment and order passed by the High Court for the State of Telangana at Hyderabad.

Tag with Special Leave Petition (C) Nos.10249-10251/2020, 10093-10096/2020 and other connected

2

cases, if any.

(NEETU KHAJURIA) COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI) COURT MASTER